

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.13081 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.35187 OF 2025**

The New India Assurance Co.ltd. Appellant

V/s.

Ms.Twinkle Rajesh Kumar And Ors. Respondents

Mr.Hrvtik R. Chavan i/b Mr.Abhinav Tewari, for the
Applicant/Appellant.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 18th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C:-

. The learned counsel for the Applicant/Appellant, on instructions, makes statement that the Appellant-Insurer is ready to deposit 20% of the compensation as awarded by the Tribunal by the impugned judgment and order dated 14th January 2025 passed in MACP No.1472 of 2018 within a period of six weeks from today. The statement is accepted as undertaking to this Court.

2. Till next date, there shall be ad-interim relief in terms

of prayer Clause (a).

3. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 19th
December 2025.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)