

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13081 of 2025

(for stay)

in

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 35187 of 2025

along with

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13080 of 2025

(for delay)

The New India Assurance Company Limited

... Applicant/
Appellant

versus

Twinkle Rajesh Kumar and ors.

.... Respondent/s

Ms. Poushali Chakraborty i/b. Mr. Abhinav Tewari, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 19th DECEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicant/appellant.
2. Learned counsel for the applicant/appellant seeks extension of time to deposit the amount of compensation as directed by order dated 18th November 2025.
3. Time to deposit the amount of compensation is extended by one week from today. It is clarified that if the amount is not deposited within the stipulated time, the interim relief granted earlier, shall stand vacated without further reference to the Court.
4. Stand over to 27th January 2026.

SHUBHADA
SHANKAR
KADAM

Digitally signed by
SHUBHADA
SHANKAR KADAM
Date: 2025.12.22
15:27:13 +0530

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)